HOUSE AMENDMENTS TO HOUSE BILL 5040

By JOINT COMMITTEE ON WAYS AND MEANS

June 29

On page 1 of the printed bill, line 14, delete "SECITON" and insert "SECTION".

```
In line 21, delete "6" and insert "5".
         On page 2, line 2, delete "$472,069,791" and insert "$472,225,417".
         In line 3, delete "$215,979,411" and insert "$265,980,054".
         In line 4, delete "$204,290,364" and insert "$204,292,387".
         In line 5, delete "$134,684,171" and insert "$134,697,514".
         In line 6, delete "$304,999,400" and insert "$305,025,567".
         In line 7, delete "$271,304,654" and insert "$260,649,260".
         In line 8, delete "$397,907,840" and insert "$397,908,361".
10
         In line 10, delete "$208,511,911" and insert "$205,676,074".
11
         In line 11, delete "$60,013,915" and insert "$60,020,993".
12
13
         In line 13, delete "$98,573,935" and insert "$98,362,474".
         In line 14, delete "$93,395,720" and insert "$33,976,920".
14
         In line 15, delete "$30,348,869" and insert "$30,349,036".
15
16
         In line 16, delete "$33,712,992" and insert "$31,255,874".
17
         In line 17, delete "$17,627,277" and insert "$17,627,613".
18
         In line 18, delete "$200,922,648" and insert "$215,813,836".
         In line 20, delete "7" and insert "6".
19
20
         In line 22, delete "6" and insert "5".
21
         In line 29, delete "$55,822,920" and insert "$55,823,130".
         In line 30, delete "$26,196,036" and insert "$26,251,911".
22
         In line 31, delete "$18,669,822" and insert "$18,669,948".
23
24
         In line 33, delete "8" and insert "7".
25
         In line 34, delete "$113,842,213" and insert "$107,484,140".
         In line 37, delete "9" and insert "8".
26
27
         In line 40, delete "10" and insert "9".
28
         Delete lines 43 through 45 and insert:
         "SECTION 10. (1) Notwithstanding any other law limiting expenditures, the limitation on
29
     expenditures established by section 3 (5), chapter 556, Oregon Laws 2013, for the operations
30
31
     program, for the biennium beginning July 1, 2013, as the maximum limit for payment of ex-
32
     penses from fees, moneys or other revenues, including Miscellaneous Receipts and federal
     funds received as reimbursement from the United States Department of Transportation, but
33
```

excluding lottery funds and federal funds not described in section 3, chapter 556, Oregon Laws 2013, collected or received by the Department of Transportation, is increased by

34

35

1

Delete lines 17 through 20.

\$15,000,000 to fund highway projects being completed ahead of schedule in the biennium ending June 30, 2015.

"(2) Notwithstanding any other law limiting expenditures, the limitation on expenditures established by section 4 (4), chapter 556, Oregon Laws 2013, for public transit, for the biennium beginning July 1, 2013, as the maximum limit for payment of expenses from federal funds other than those described in section 3, chapter 556, Oregon Laws 2013, collected or received by Department of Transportation, is increased by \$5,000,000 to complete commitments carried forward from the biennium ending June 30, 2013.

"SECTION 11. This 2015 Act being necessary for the immediate preservation of the public peace, health and safety, an emergency is declared to exist, and this 2015 Act takes effect on its passage.".

HA to HB 5040 Page 2